TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM562534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/28/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hackster, Inc.		04/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	2211 South 47th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034-6403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86763498	HACKSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9169303201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9169303263

Email: amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa L. Bouwer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 MISSION STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384014-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=138405_2017_0428_Hackster_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=138405 2017 0428 Hackster Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=138405 2017 0428 Hackster Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0098

900535944

 $source = 138405_2017_0428_Hackster_Certificate_of_Merger\#page4.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0099

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 19, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

oś

HACKSTER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

into

AVNET, INC. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

Pursuant to Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "NYBCL"), the undersigned does hereby certify this 14th day of April, 2017 that:

FIRST. The name and place of organization of each constituent entity is as follows:

- (a) Hackster, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hackster"), which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Avnet, Inc.
 - (b) Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation ("Avnet").

The name of the surviving corporation is Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), which was originally incorporated under the name of "Avnet Electronic Supply Co., Inc."

SECOND.

(a) Hackster has an authorized capitalization of 2,000,000 shares of capital stock, of which all are designated as common stock, of which 1,000,000 are issued and outstanding. Each share of common stock is entitled to one vote. All of such shares of common stock are owned by Avnet.

THIRD.

(a) The Agreement and Plan of Merger providing for the merger of Hackster into Avnet (the "Merger") was approved by the Board of Directors of Avnet on August 11, 2016.

FOURTH.

- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of Hackster was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 9, 2013 and no application has been filed for authority to do business in the State of New York.
 - (b) The Certificate of Incorporation of Avnet, Inc. was filed on July 22, 1955.
- (c) The Certificate of Incorporation of Avnet, Inc. will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

(d) The merger is permitted by the laws of the state of incorporation of the foreign subsidiary and is in compliance therewith.

FIFTH. The Merger shall be effective on April 28, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first written above.

AVNET, INC., a New York corporation

Name: Kevin Morianty

Title: Senior Vice President

HACKSTER, INC. a Delaware conforation

Name: Michael R. McC

Title: Vice President

	400 non 400 non	· w, m m as sa as as as as as as a		~~
		Certificate of Merger	×	ya.aa
	y a	(Title of Document)		
61.			š.	Proposes
		OF		
		Hackster, Inc. into	% .	
		Avnet, Inc.		ž J
		(Entity Name)	WWW.W.c.~eecaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	E
•	Under	Section 905 of the <u>Business Corporation Lar</u> (Law under w	w of the State of New York. hich filing made)	
	 8		nnn naoi sace acin idor non innr baca idoc ada idoc ido.	•
*		\$\psi_{\text{\tin}\text{\tett}\tint{\text{\tetx{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texit{\text{\ti}\tintt{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{	•	,
		*		
			OEP AKTAK	HOY TIME
	•.	•		ui al divit
	.Filer's N	lame and Mailing Address:	AD APR	1 8 2017
	* **** & * *	_	100 ct of 00000000000000000000000000000000000	occompanion occompanion of
		Patty Strauss (Name)	***************************************	
		(x verone)		
	×.	Aynet, Inc. (Company, if Applicable)	Monorous programmes and the second se	
	o@	(Company, g Appincusie)		٠
	 	2211 S 47th St (Mailing address)	**************************************	· ·
	SE Qu	· (wassing that eas)		
		Phoenix, AZ, 85034-6403	ennennennennen en en en en en en en en e	
RECEIVE	\$2 \$2 \$4	(City, State and ZIP code)		
œ	est She	*	nnan	
	MAION - OWIENA A	•	DRAWD	V v v v
	•		CST REF#	-085AD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 02/18/2020